503604331 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN T. JOHNSON	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED INQUIRY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	7865 SW CIRRUS DRIVE	
City:	TIGARD	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13475811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074186-8024.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8024Assignment#page1.tif source=8024Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503604331 REEL: 037252 FRAME: 0229

Attorney's	Docket	No.	Oct
------------	--------	-----	-----

Octavian.P003

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ASSIGNOR: Morgan T. Johnson

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Advanced Inquiry Systems, Inc.

20520 NW Evergreen Parkway

Suite 100

Hillsboro, Oregon 97124

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the non-provisional application for patent, Appl. No. 11/810,950, filed 06 June 2007, and entitled:

Methods And Apparatus For Full-Wafer Test and Burn-In Mechanism

and in and to said application and all non-provisional patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said invention or improvement in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to

said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, other than to Assignee, has

been made.

Date May 29, 2008

Name/

Morgan T. Johnson

<u>Assignment Document Return Address</u>:

Raymond J. Werner 2056 NW Aloclek Drive Suite 314 Hillsboro, OR 97124